• Provides surge protection against
harmful transient voltages that exceed
the nominal operating voltage of AC
critical dedicated control loads
• Ideal for protecting the PLCs, fire
alarm panels, CNC control systems,
electric access readers, POS, building
management systems, OEM & systems

Response Time: < 1 nanosecond
Standard Monitoring: Status indicating light
Short Circuit Current Rating: 22kAIC short circuit current rating
with a 30 amp Class J fuse
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: 3.93"H x 5.77"W x 1.94"D
Enclosure: High-impact robust no-metallic
Connection: Hard-wired via box terminals 22 AWG – 8 AWG
conductor
Mounting: Multi-point mounting feet
Operating Environment: -40º C to 60º C (-40º F to 140º F);
5% to 95% non-condensing humidity
Weight: 2.25 lbs (1.02 kg)
AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS
Model Number Configuration
TK-LTL120P-20A 120V, 1ø 2-wire + grd
TK-LTL220P-20A 220V, 1ø 2-wire + grd
TK-LTL277P-20A 220V, 1ø 2-wire + grd
TK-LTL120S-20A 120/240V, 2ø 3-wire + grd
TK-LTL220S-20A 220/380V, 2ø 3-wire + grd
TK-LTL277S-20A 277/480V, 2ø 3-wire + grd
EMI / RFI FILTER ATTENUATION – MIL STANDARD 220B
Frequency Attenuation
1kHz 2 dB
10kHz 11 dB